Offsetting of financial assets and liabilities
The table below illustrates the amounts of financial instruments that have been offset on the statement of financial position and also those amounts that are subject to enforceable master
netting arrangements or similar agreements (i.e. offsetting agreements and any related financial collateral). The table excludes financial instruments not subject to offset and that are only
subject to collateral arrangements.

Effect of offsetting arrangements

Amount subject to enforceable netting arrangements

Derivative financial assets

Related amount not offset

Total assets

Derivative financial liabilities

Total Liabilities

(b) Mortgage pool receivable

Effect of offsetting arrangements Related amount not offset

Total assets

Amounts not
subject to
enforceable
netting
arrangements

Derivative financial liabilities

Total Liabilities

Under the transaction documents, the Trust is entitled to cashflows associated with mortgages in the mortgage pool.

2020
Amount subject to enforceable netting arrangements

Amounts not
subject to
enforceable
netting
arrangements

15

15 Financial risk management disclosures (continued)

(i) Interest rate risk

2021 2020 2021 2020
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

+25 basis points   7,131   9,977   7,131   9,977
-25 basis points   (7,131)   (9,977)   (7,131)   (9,977)

(iii) Liquidity risk

Less than 12
months

Greater than 12
months

Total Less than 12
months

Greater than 12
months

Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 785,600   -   785,600   868,117   -   868,117
Trade and other receivables 1,942   -   1,942   2,259   -   2,259
Derivative assets 407,968   1,838,970   2,246,938   375,050   2,911,408   3,286,458
Mortgage pool receivable 397   28,838,389   28,838,786   174   29,208,780   29,208,954
Total assets 1,195,907   30,677,359   31,873,266   1,245,600   32,120,188   33,365,788

Trade and other payable 152,683   -   152,683   171,457   -   171,457
Distribution payable 155,649   -   155,649   221,227   -   221,227
Derivative liabilities 11,654   79,376   91,030   -   168,301   168,301
Borrowings 4,732,538   26,406,817   31,139,355   4,032,391   28,061,567   32,093,958
Total liabilities 5,052,524   26,486,193   31,538,717   4,425,075   28,229,868   32,654,943
Net assets/(liabilities) (3,856,617)   4,191,166   334,549   (3,179,475)   3,890,320   710,845

16 Fair value of financial assets and liabilities

As at 30 September 2020

Impact on net assets/(liabilities)
attributable to unitholders

• The fair value of interest bearing liabilities are calculated based on the discounted cash flow model using a yield curve appropriate to the remaining maturity of the instruments and
appropriate credit spreads.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates
and other prices. The Trust is exposed to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk as described below.